

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(CC 1654/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2005 in SCA 10729/2000 and order dated 11/10/05 in M
CA

No. 2079/2005 in SCA No. 10729/2000 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SCALE MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYODAY KELVLANI & S.M.SAVERKUNDLA &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 27/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh P. Bhatt, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Tanuja Sheel, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Shroff, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable after four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master