

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4592/2006

SCALE MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYODAY KELVLANI & S.M.SAVERKUNDLA &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behara, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Advocate Ms. Pinky Behera, on instructions from Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocat
e-on-

Record has prayed for ten days' time to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 6, 7, 9
and

10. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

Respondents have been granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit.

The petitioner shall take Service of notice on respondent No.5 remains incomplete.

fresh steps for the service of notice on the unserved respondent No.5.
Inform the learned

advocate-on-record for the petitioner as there is no representation for the petitioner.

MAR)

(B. SUDHEENDRA KU

st
STRAR

REGI