

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   S . G .   S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4592/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2005 in MCA No. 2079/2005  
& SCA No. 10729/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SCALE MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SURYODAY KELVLANI & S.M.SAVERKUNDLA &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 01/08/2007

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Singh,Adv.

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

Petitioner have failed to serve unserved respondents even sufficient time has been granted by this court and even after Registry's letter dated 7.6.2007.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non prosecution against the unserved respondents.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar