

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4592/2006

SCALE MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYODAY KELVLANI & S.M.SAVERKUNDLA &ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dt. 20.09.2008)

Date: 01/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.M. Shroff, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report on default, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed against respondent no.5 and proceed against the rest at the risk of the petitioner(s).

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master