

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4592/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2005 in MCA No. 2079/2005
& SCA No. 10729/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SCALE MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYODAY KELVLANI & S.M.SAVERKUNDLA &ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dattatray Vyas, Adv.
Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Special leave petition is dismissed. However, the
submission on behalf of the State that members of the
petitioner-Association will be offered plots at a price
of Rs.1200/- per sq. yard in the same town is recorded.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master